DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

**AGENCY** 

# State Water Resources Control Board Division of Clean Water Programs UST Local Oversight Program

RAFAT A. SHAHID, Assistant Agency Director

Certified Mail #

P 118 918 715

06/18/92 STID# 3793 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Hazardous Materials Division 80 Swan Way, Rm. 200 Oakland, CA 94621 (510) 271-4320

### Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

John Streich Wells Fargo Bank Trustees P.o. Box 2485 Los Angeles, California 90051

Responsible Party #1
Property Owner

Michael Wheland Arco Products Company P.o. Box 5811 San Mateo, California 94402

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Arco AM/PM #02169 889 W. Grand Ave. Oakland, CA 94607

SITE

Date First Reported 05/10/91

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum: (X) Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of overseeing removal or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been indentified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Susan HUGO, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

cc: Sandra Malos, SWRCB

SWRCB Use:

Add: X Reason: New Case

card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee wi	Il provide you the name of the person delivered
Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the recard from being returned to you. The return receipt fee witten additional fees the follow for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) required. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's (Extra charge)	ested. address. 2. $\square$ Restricted Delivery (Extra-charge)
3. Article Addressed to:	4. Article Number
(SH) #3793_	P 118 918 715
Wells Fargo Bank Trustees	Type of Service:
Attn: John Streich	Registered LInsured
P.O. Box 2485	COD Return Receipt
Los Angeles, CA 90051	Return Receipt for Merchandise
	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
5: Signature — Address	-8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)
X Laure	I M. O
Signature Agent	JUN 251992
<u>X </u>	
7. Date of Delivery	

P 118 918 715

(SI	United States Do not use for II 1) #3793See Reverse)	ail verage Provided
	John Streich	
	Street and No P.O. Box 248	5
,	PO State and ZIP Code  Los Angeles,	CA 90051
	Postage	\$
	Certified Fee	
	Special Delivery Fee	
	Restricted Delivery Fee	
991	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered	
une 1	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, and Addressee's Address	
<b>,</b>	TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$
380	Postmark or Date	
PS Form <b>3800,</b> June 1991		

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

State Water Resources Control Board
Division Clean Water Programs
UST Decal Oversight Program

RAFAT A. SHAHID, Assistant Agency Director

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Hazardous Materials Division 80 Swan Way, Rm. 200 Oakland, CA 94621 (510) 271-4320

March 23, 1992

Dear Sir:

The attached "Notice of Reimbursement" is not a bill. It is required by our contract with the State Water Resouces Control Board that we send this letter to all responsible parties involved in a leaking petroleum underground tank site. You fall into the following category:

You (or your contractor/consultant) deposited funds for us to use to oversee the tank removal followed by the cleanup. Your case has been transferred to the Alameda County Local Oversight Program. This will involve your being billed after after the work has been accomplished. It is directed to all responsible parties as the law requires all operators and owners to be notified.

We will continue to work with you to resolve the site remediation in progress.

If you still have any question please call this office at 271-4530 and ask for the specialist noted in the attached notice.

Sincerely,

Thomas F. Peacock, Supervising HMS

Hazardous Material Division

#### ALAMEDA COUNTY

# **HEALTH CARE SERVICES**

**AGENCY** 

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director



## State Water Resources Control Board Division of Clean Water Programs UST Local Oversight Program

RAFAT A. SHAHID, Assistant Agency Director

Certified Mail # P118 918 715 06/18/92 P118 918 716 STID# 3793

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Hazardous Materials Division 80 Swan Way, Rm. 200 Oakland, CA 94621 (510) 271-4320

### Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

John Streich Wells Fargo Bank Trustees P.o. Box 2485 Los Angeles, California 90051

Responsible Party #1
Property Owner

Michael Wheland Arco Products Company P.o. Box 5811 San Mateo, California 94402

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Arco AM/PM #02169 889 W. Grand Ave. Oakland, CA 94607

SITE

Date First Reported 05/10/91

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum: (X) Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of overseeing removal or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been indentified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Susan HUGO, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

cc: Sandra Malos, SWRCB

SWRCB Use:

Add: X Reason: New Case

	- #
SENDER: Complete Items   and 2 when additions Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Speed	
3 and 4. Since and 2 When addition Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will to and the date of delivery. For additional sees the following fees and check-boxies for additional service(s) required. Showers whom delivered date, and addressed a company of the company	B SBIVICES BIS CARIFACT AND CO.
Put your address in the "RETURN TO" cantal	The complete itel
card from being returned to you. The return are on the rev	erse side. Failure to do this will meaning
to and the date of delivery, for additional teachers	provide you the name of the person dollars
or lees and check box(es) for additional service (a)	ng services ere available. Consult postment
anowaro whom delivered, date, and addresses a	Dela de la companya d
(Extra charge)	Restricted Delivery
3. Article Addressed to:	(Extra charge)
(SH) #3793	4. Article Number
# # Converse to the converse of the converse o	
Anno Duodesia	P-118-918 716
Arco Products Comapany	Type of Service:
Attn: Michael Wheland	사이 나이에 살충을 하는 것 같아. 그 그가 모르는 것 같아. 그 그 그 그 없는 그 없다.
2 Variation of the state of the	Registered Insured
P.O. Box 5811	- LALKOPPINION - LAKE
San Mateo, CA 94402	Express Mall Return Receipt
Dur Mareo, CA 94402	Express Mall Return Receipt for Merchandise
는 점금 수있는 그는 모든 이번 시간에 하는 이번 살으로 무슨	Alwaya offidin signature of addressee
Otal Control of the C	or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
Signature - Address	A STATE OF LIVERED.
( ) 전략 ( ) 전환 경기 ( ) 전기 ( ) 보는 사람들은 경기 ( ) [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if
	requested and fee paid)
Signature Agent	
	十일 살아보는 요한 그를 보고 살았다. 수의
Date of Delivery 3 1992	(P) 남자리 내가 있는 네트리아 없는 ^
- J. J. C. C. C. 2011	性性 瞬间 经通货管 医电影 医外侧 医皮肤
그런 그 이 문 후 그 시작 중요요요요요. 닭이 하느라 되어 그렇게만 하셔요 본 싫어!	[유럽주말: - 소송현기 : 네스 전설 (1)
Form 3811, Mar. 1988 * U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-	
* U.S.G.P.O. 1988-210.	RRE DAMES
- 하는 영화의 축 등 경우의 청작하다 그래―그래, 그래고 함께를 통했다[編]	885 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

P 118 918 716

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided Do not use for International Mail
(SH) #3793 (See Reverse)

#3793 (See Reverse)	
Michael Whe	land
P.O. Box 58	
PO. State and ZIP Code San Mateo, (	
Postage	\$
Certified Fee	<del> </del>
Special Delivery Fee	<del> </del>
Restricted Delivery Fee	
Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Defivered	<del></del>
Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, and Addressee's Address	
TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$